shop is frequently one hundred and ten 
degrees, sometimes more, yet he is ever 
active, preparing and serving a large 
variety of dishes, supervising the work 
of his assistants, careful to send out 
nothing from the kitchen which shall 
not prove pleasing to the eye as we!1 

that one hundred thirty-three (133) 
average scoopfuls of coal make a ton 
and if doing his best to save a scoop­
ful of coal, will render a valuable aid 
in reducing the fuel consumption. A 
few lumps are oftentimes given no 
thought, frequently not considered as 

,worth saving. Very few instances pre­